Data sheet
ECL Comfort 310 controller
and Remote Control Unit ECA 30 / 31
1VD.KT.X1.02   © Danfoss 04/2010DH-SMT/DK
Description
ECL Comfort 310 controller
series
ECL Comfort 310 controller:

The use of the module depends on the selected
applications.
Type Designation Description
ECA 32 Internal I/O module Inserted in the base part. Contains:
2 × relay NC and 2 × relay SPDT
3 × analog output signals ( 0 -10 V)
6 × configurable input signals (Pt 1000 temperature sensor,
analog input 0 -10 V, digital input)
2 × pulse counter
Application examples All applications from ECL Comfort 210 can run in
ECL Comfort 310 thus enabling some
communication facilities.
A368.1:
Typical heating and DHW system (district heating).
All mentioned components (S = temperature sensor, P = pump, M = Motorized control valve) are
wired to the ECL Comfort 310.
Data sheet ECL Comfort 310 controller and Remote Control Unit ECA 30 / 31
3VD.KT.X1.02   © Danfoss 04/2010DH-SMT/DK
A368.2:
Typical heating and DHW system (district heating).
A367.1:
Typical heating and DHW (district heating) system with 2 heating circuits and DHW charging storage
tank
Data sheet ECL Comfort 310 controller and Remote Control Unit ECA 30 / 31
4 VD.KT.X1.02   © Danfoss 04/2010 DH-SMT/DK
Ordering Controller, base part and accessories:
Type  Designation  Code no.
 ECL Comfort 310  Universal hardware - 230 V a.c.
Base part is not included.
087H3040
 ECL Comfort 310  Universal hardware - 24 V a.c.
Base part is not included.
087H3044
ECL Comfort  310B Universal hardware - 230 V a.c.
Without display and dial. Requires a Remote Control Unit.
Base part is not included.
087H3050
ECL Comfort  310B Universal hardware - 24 V a.c.
Without display and dial. Requires a Remote Control Unit.
Base part is not included.
087H3054
ECL Comfort 310  base part For mounting on wall or DIN rail (35 mm). ECL Comfort 210 can be mounted
in an ECL Comfort 310 base part (for future upgrade).
087H3230
Remote Control Units and accessories (ECA 31 ordering according to the stepwise introduction):
Type  Designation  Code no.
ECA 30 Remote Control Unit with an integrated temperature sensor and possibility
for connecting an external Pt 1000 temperature sensor.
Base part for mounting on wall included.
087H3200
ECA 31 Remote Control Unit with an integrated temperature sensor and a humidity
sensor. Possibility for connecting an external Pt 1000 temperature sensor.
Base part for mounting on wall included.
087H3201
ECA 30 / 31 frame kit for
mounting in panel front
For mounting in a cut-out.
Format 144 × 96 mm, actual cut-out 139 × 93 mm.
087H3236
Extension module and accessories:
Type  Designation  Code no.
ECA 32 Internal I/O module 087H3202
ECA 99  230 V a.c. to 24 V a.c. transformer (35 VA)  087B1156
ECL Application Keys (ordering according to the stepwise introduction):
Type Application type description  Controller output
signals
Code no.
A214 Constant temperature control (heating / cooling) of ventilation systems. 2 x 3-point, 2 x 2-point 087Hxxxx
A217 Advanced temperature control of DHW (domestic hot-water) circuit with /
without storage charging system.
1 x 3-point, 3 x 2-point 087Hxxxx
A230 •	 Weather	compensated	or	constant	flow	temperature	control	of	heating